
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 380 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "R.S. 39:100.151" and before "and" insert a comma ","

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, after "Revised" and before "of" change "statutes" to "Statutes"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 12, after "regulations;" and before "to provide" insert "to provide for
7 applicability;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 16, after "R.S. 39:100.151" and before "is" insert a comma ","

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, line 16, after "Revised" and before "of" change "statutes" to "Statutes"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 12, after "of" and before "and any" change "R.S. 47:120.331" to "R.S.
14 47:120.341"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 2, line 23, after "shall" and before "rules" change "promulgates" to "promulgate"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 3, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

19 "Section 3. The provisions of Section 2 of this Act shall be applicable to taxable
20 periods beginning on and after January 1, 2018."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 27, delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 4."